

Agenda Item Details

Meeting Jan 11, 2021 - Regular Meeting

Category 8. Consent Agenda

Subject 8.12 ITB 21-04 Fire Alarm Certification & Repair, presented by Vince Windham, Program Director, Purchasing, and

recommended by the Superintendent for approval.

Access Public

Type Action (Consent)

Fiscal Impact Yes

Budgeted Yes

Budget Source Capital Funds

Recommended Action Motion to approve the committee's recommendation to award ITB 21-04 Fire Alarm Certification & Repair to Ivanco, Inc.

The five (5) year contract is effective through January 10, 2026.

Public Content

Request approval of the committee's recommendation to award ITB 21-04 Fire Alarm Certification & Repair to Ivanco, Inc. Schedule A will be used on an as needed basis, and Schedule B in the amount of \$20,444.09. The five (5) year contract is effective through January 10, 2026. Copies of the award tabulation and the bid solicitation are attached.

For additional information, please contact Steve Bolton, Program Director, Maintenance Support Service, at (850) 689-7159.

ITB_21-04 TAB.pdf (82 KB)

ITB 21-04.pdf (1,303 KB)

Administrative Content

Our adopted rules of Parliamentary Procedure, Robert's Rules, provide for a consent agenda listing several items for approval of the Board by a single motion. Documentation concerning these items have been provided to all Board members and the public in advance to assure an extensive and thorough review. Items may be removed from the consent agenda at the request of any board member.

Motion & Voting

Motion to approve the Consent Agenda and all of the Consent Agenda items as recommended by the Superintendent

Motion by Diane Kelley, second by Marti Gardner.

Final Resolution: Motion Carries

Yes: Tim Bryant, Linda Evanchyk, Marti Gardner, Diane Kelley, Lamar White

TABULATION AND RECOMMENDATION FOR ITB 21-04 FIRE ALARM CERTIFICATION & REPAIR - MAINTENANCE DEPT.

Desciption	Ivanco, Inc.	
Signed Bid?	Yes	
Included Original & copy?	Yes	
Schedule A: Discount off Edwards EST Catalog?	35%	
Schedule A: Discount Off RS Means Catalog Price?	20%	
Schedule A: Discount apply to equipment?	Yes	
Schedule A: Included Catalog Pricing?	Yes	
Schedule A: Labor Pricing for Year #1:	\$67.50	
Schedule A: Labor Pricing for Year #2:	\$67.50	
Schedule A: Labor Pricing for Year #3:	\$67.50	
Schedule A: Labor Pricing for Year #4:	\$67.50	
Schedule A: Labor Pricing for Year #5:	\$67.50	
Schedule B: Total Cost	\$20,444.09	
Comments:	Ivanco will provide any other products/services to OCSD at Ivanco Cost, plus 20%.	

Offers from the vendors listed herein are the only offers received timely as of the above opening date and time. All other offers submitted in response to this solicitation, if any are hereby rejected as late.

BIDDERS WHO BID "NO BID":

NON-RESPONSIVE BIDDERS:

Advanced Fire Protection Services and Johnson Controls Fire Protection

None

RECOMMENDATION FOR AWARD:

Committee: Steve Bolton, Prog Dir, Maintenance Bill Smith, Prog Dir, Facilities

John Jamieson, Fire Safety Foreman

Committee recommends award to lowest responsible and responsive bidder, <u>Ivanco, Inc.</u>, for schedules A & B. Schedule A will be used on an as needed basis and Schedule B in the amount of <u>\$20,444.09</u>. This contract is for a five (5) year period, effective January 11, 2021 through January 10, 2026.

FUNDING

<u>Fund Function Object Center Project</u>

District Wide Capital Funds as Required

[&]quot;Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in Florida Statutes 120.57 Florida Statutes, shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under Chapter 120, Florida Statutes."